




5425 Southwest Drive Rezoning Information

1. How was the property zoned when the current owner purchased it?

● Answer: The property is zoned residential.

2. What is the purpose of the proposed rezoning? Why is rezoning necessary?

● Answer: To rezone to commercial and construct a restaurant.

3. If rezoned, how would the property be developed and used?

● Answer: The lot would be cleared and leveled. A modern restaurant building will be
constructed and a parking lot will be paved.

4. What would be the density or intensity of the development?

● Answer: 3000 to 4000 square feet

5. Is the proposed rezoning consistent with the Jonesboro Comprehensive Plan and
the future land use plan?

● Answer: Yes

6. How would the proposed rezoning be in the public interest and benefit the
community?

● Answer: This development will provide a family friendly dining option in a newly
developed residential area with few options and ample space.

7. How would the proposed rezoning be compatible with the zoning, uses, and
character of the surrounding area?

● Answer: While we aim to serve the surrounding residential area, there is already
substantial commercial property in the area. Therefore, our restaurant will not impose on
a strictly residential area but will benefit from it.

8. Are there substantial reasons why the property cannot be used in accordance with
existing zoning?

● Answer: To operate a restaurant on this lot it must be rezoned to commercial



9. How could the proposed rezoning affect nearby property including impact on
property value, traffic, drainage, visual appearance, odor, noise, light, vibration,
use of hours of operation and any restriction to the normal and customary use of
the affected property?

● Answer: Family friendly restaurants often add value to homes in areas of residential
development like this one. Traffic is expected to increase slightly but will be well within
the limits to a main highway. A civil engineer will consult to insure the lot and
development have proper drainage. Hours of operation will be Monday - Thursday and
Sunday from 11AM to 9PM and Friday & Saturday will be from 11AM to 10PM. No
restrictions apply.

10. How Long has the property remained vacant?

● Answer: it is an undeveloped lot and has always been vacant.

11. What impact would the proposed rezoning and developement utilities, streets,
drainage, parks, open space, fire, police and emergency medical services?

● Answer: Full utilities will be installed on the lot but are already available at the street.
Streets themselves will be relatively unaffected only adding entrances to the lot. A civil
engineer will consult to insure proper and minimal drainage. The remainder will be
unaffected by the development.

12. If the rezoning is approved, when would the development or redevelopment be
scheduled to begin?

● Answer: 12 to 24 Months

13. How do neighbors feel about rezoning?

● Answer: In early conversations with neighbors the majority are very excited about the
addition of a restaurant in the area. Very few have any opposition. We plan to go door to
door with informative flyers and collect signatures for support.

14. If this application is for a Limited Use Overlay (LUO), specify restrictions.

● Answer: NA
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